



City of Milton
Purchasing Department

ITB 2021.13 Carpenters Park Boardwalk
ADDENDUM #1 - Questions from Mandatory Prebid 11/10/2022
November 16, 2022

Question #1

Is this project government funded?

Answer #1: Yes, it is Grant funded

Question #2

When is the anticipated start date?

Answer #2: As soon as possible.

Question #3

Will the area be cleared around the Boardwalk?

Answer #3: It is suggested to use silt fence where they will excavate.

End of Addendum #1

The information given in this addendum is in addition to or supersedes conflicting information in the invitation to bid and is hereby made a part of the request.

Bidders are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustments in their estimates as a result of this Amendment. It will be construed that each bidder's proposal is submitted with full knowledge of all modifications and supplemental data specified herein.

BIDDERS MUST SIGN THE AMENDMENT AND SUBMIT IT WITH THEIR BID.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

I hereby certify that I have received the above addendum:

Signature

Date

THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT MUST BE RETURNED WITH BID/PROPOSAL PACKAGE.